506516561 02/22/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6563336

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IAN ANTHONY GOOD	01/11/2021
BALASUNDRAM PERIASAMY AMAVASAI	12/18/2020
CHRISTOPHER FRANCIS RAWLINGS	01/21/2021
AMANDA WASHINGTON	01/20/2021
SUSAN CLARE ROBINSON	01/05/2021
CLAUS HITTMEYER	01/25/2021
WERNER FRIEDRICH JOHANN BONIFER	12/21/2020
WEIYAN YANG	01/28/2021
ANGELA LOUISE RICHARDSON	01/05/2021
ALEXANDER JAMES HINCHLIFFE FRIEND	01/04/2021
SHIRLEY NAMUBIRU	01/04/2021
JOSHUA THOMAS KISSEL	12/18/2020
MICHAEL THOMAS ROLLER	12/18/2020
VENUGOPAL VASUDEVAN	01/27/2021
ROBERT THOMAS HINKLE	01/20/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE GILLETTE COMPANY LLC
Street Address:	ONE GILLETTE PARK
Internal Address:	
City:	BOSTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02127

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16920288

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)457-8060

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617)463-4136

Email: neabrey.ma@pg.com
Correspondent Name: KEVIN C. JOHNSON
Address Line 1: ONE GILLETTE PARK

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02127

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15826Q

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KEVIN C. JOHNSON

SIGNATURE: /Kevin C. Johnson/

DATE SIGNED: 02/22/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=15826Q-ASGN_signed#page1.tif

source=15826Q-ASGN_signed#page2.tif

source=15826Q-ASGN_signed#page3.tif

source=15826Q-ASGN_signed#page4.tif

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby declare that I/we, alone or jointly with the
other inventor(s) identified herein, have made certain invention(s), as set forth in a patent application
(including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled SENSOR-
BASED SHAVING SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF ANALYZING A USER'S SHAVE EVENT
FOR DETERMINING A UNIQUE THRESHOLD VALUE OF THE USER, Attorney's Docket No.
15826Q and filed in the United States Patent Office as Serial Number 16/920,288, on July 2, 2020 and/or
the corresponding application filed in the PCT as Serial Number,
on (I/we grant the hereinafter named assignee and/or any person authorized
thereby, the power to insert in this document, the Serial Number and filing date of each application
identified above when ascertained.) having named inventors:

Ian Anthony GOOD of 460 Basingstoke Road, Reading, Berkshire RG2 0QE UK; Balasundram Periasamy AMAVASAI of 96 Brooksby Road, Reading, Berkshire, RG31 6LY UK; Christopher Francis RAWLINGS of 460 Basingstoke Road, Reading, Berkshire RG2 0QE UK; Amanda WASHINGTON of One Gillette Park, Boston, MA 02127 USA; Susan Clare ROBINSON of 460 Basingstoke Road, Reading, Berkshire RG2 0QE UK; Claus HITTMEYER of Sulzbacher Strasse 40-50, Schwalbach am Taunus, 65824 DE; Werner Friedrich Johann BONIFER of Frankfurter Strasse 145, Kronberg, 61476 DE; Weiyan YANG of Frankfurter Strasse 145, Kronberg, 61476 DE; Angela Louise RICHARDSON of 460 Basingstoke Road, Reading, Berkshire RG2 00E UK; Alexander James Hinchliffe FRIEND of 460 Basingstoke Road, Reading, Berkshire RG2 0QE UK; Nicola Dawn DIXON of 460 Basingstoke Road, Reading, Berkshire RG2 0OE UK; Shirley NAMUBIRU of 460 Basingstoke Road, Reading, Berkshire RG2 0QE UK; Joshua Thomas KISSEL of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45202 USA; Michael Thomas ROLLER of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45202 USA; Venugopal VASUDEVAN of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45202 USA; Robert Thomas HINKLE of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45202.

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to THE GILLETTE COMPANY LLC or one of its Affiliates, and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to THE GILLETTE COMPANY LLC or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to THE GILLETTE COMPANY LLC, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. My/our entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in THE GILLETTE COMPANY LLC. I/We further agree to, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest and maintain the enjoyment of the rights assigned, and to cooperate with THE GILLETTE COMPANY LLC, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct, in any pre-grant, post-grant or other proceedings relating to the rights assigned herein.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number

_____ to THE GILLETTE COMPANY LLC, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as assignee of my/our entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

I/We agree that this GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT will be governed by the laws of the State of Ohio, United States of America, applicable to contracts made and performed entirely in such state, without regard to any principle of conflict or choice of laws that would cause the application of the laws of any other jurisdiction.

I/We agree that this GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT and any other documents to be delivered in connection herewith may be electronically signed, and that any electronic signatures appearing on this GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT or such other documents are the same as handwritten signatures for the purposes of validity, enforceability, and admissibility. A facsimile or .pdf copy of a signature of a party will have the same effect and validity as an original signature.

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

Signed: A Cled	01/11/2021
Name: Ian Anthony GOOD	Date
Ваlasundram Periasamy Amavasai Signed:	12/18/2020
Name: Balasundram Periasamy AMAVASAI	Date
Christopher Francis Rawlings Signed:	01/21/2021
Name: Christopher Francis RAWLINGS	Date
Signed:	01/20/2021
Name: Amanda WASHINGTON	Date
Signed: Susan Robinson	01/05/2021
Name: Susan Clare ROBINSON	Date
Claus Hittmeyer Signed:	01/25/2021
Name: Claus HITTMEYER	Date

Werner F. J. Bonifer Signed: Date Name: Werner Friedrich Johann BONIFER 01/28/2021 Signed: Date Name: Weiyan YANG 01/05/2021 Signed: Date Name: Angela Louise RICHARDSON 01/04/2021 A.J.H. Friend Signed: Date Name: Alexander James Hinchliffe FRIEND 01/05/2021 Signed: Date Name: Nicola Dawn DIXON Shirley Namubiru 01/04/2021 Signed: Name: Shirley NAMUBIRU Joshua Kissel 12/18/2020 Signed: Date Name: Joshua Thomas KISSEL Michael Roller 12/18/2020 Signed: Date Name: Michael Thomas Roller Venu Vasudevan 01/27/2021 Signed: Date

Name: Venugopal VASUDEVAN

Attorney Docket Number 15826Q Page 4 of 4

Robert Hinkle
Signed:

01/20/2021

Date

Name: Robert Thomas HINKLE

RECORDED: 02/22/2021